Schedule.

Locality of the race and of its starting and terminal points: Commencing at a spring upon Lot 5, Block VI, Benger Survey District, the freehold lands of Daniel Mullane, of Miller's Flat, Farmer, and distant about two chains from applicant's dwellinghouse, which is situate upon Lots 44 and 45 of 1, Block VI, Benger Survey District, the freehold property of the applicant, and terminating at the applicant's dwellinghouse.

Pegs marked X. Length and intended course of race: Two chains east.

Points of intake: One commencing-point.

Estimated time and cost of construction: One day; £10. Mean depth and breadth: Pipe-line capable of carrying one-eighth head of water.

Number of heads to be diverted: One eighth of a head.
Purpose for which water is to be used: Domestic and for watering stock.

Proposed term of license: Forty-two years.

ANNA BELLA PEEK (By her Solicitor, STEWART FLETCHER), Applicant.

Precise time of filing the foregoing application: 2.30 p.m.

25th March, 1918.

Time and place appointed for the hearing of the application and all objections thereto: Wednesday, 1st May, 1918,

at 4 p.m., at Warden's Court at Roxburgh.

Objections must be filed in the Registrar's office and notified to applicant at least three days before the time so appointed.

233

A. J. CHING, Mining Registrar.

MEDICAL REGISTRATION.

T, FREDERICK JOHN APPLEBY, Bachelor of Medicine , and Bachelor of Surgery, New Zealand, 1918, now residing in Dunedin, hereby give notice that I intend applying on the 24th April, 1918, next to have my name placed on the Medical Register of the Dominion of New Zealand; and that I have deposited the evidence of my qualification in the office of the Registrar of Births and Deaths at Dunedin.

F. J. APPLEBY, M.B., Ch.B., N.Z.

Dated at Dunedin 25th March, 1918.

MEDICAL REGISTRATION.

ROBERT BURNS WATSON, Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor of Surgery, New Zealand, 1918, now residing in Dunedin, hereby give notice that I intend applying on the 24th April, 1918, next to have my name placed on the Medical Register of the Dominion of New Zealand; and that I have deposited the evidence of my qualification in the office of the Registrar of Births and Deaths at Dunedin.

R. B. WATSON, M.B., Ch.B., N.Z.

Dated at Dunedin 25th March, 1918.

WAITEMATA COUNTY COUNCIL.

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, the Waitemata County Council hereby resolves as follows

That, for the purpose of providing interest and other charges on a loan of £693, authorized to be raised by the Waitemata County Council, under section 18 of the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1913, for the construction and improvement generally of the roads in the Mairetahi Riding of the County of Waitemata, the said Waitemata County Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of one-sixteenth of a penny in the pound upon the rateable value of all rateable property in the Mairetahi Riding of the County of Waitemata; and that such special rate shall be an annually recurring rate during the currency of such loan, and be payable yearly on the first of June in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of 36½ years, or until the loan is fully paid off.

C. A. CAWKWELL, County Clerk.

FRANCIS CLOUGH BLUNDELL, Bach. Med. Univ. N.Z. 1918, Bach. Surg. Univ. N.Z. 1918, now residing in Hamilton, hereby give notice that I intend applying on the 27th April next to have my name placed on the Medical Register of the Dominion of New Zealand; and that I have deposited the evidence of my qualification in the office of the Registrar of Births and Deaths at Auckland.

CLOUGH BLUNDELL.

Dated at Hamilton 27th March, 1918.

237

STATEMENT OF THE AFFAIRS OF A FOREIGN MINING COMPANY.

Name of company: Talisman Consolidated (Limited).
When formed, and date of registration of office of company in New Zealand: 14th September, 1916.
Whether in active operation or not: In active operation.
Where business is conducted, and name of Secretary: Auckland; William Wright.
Where mine is situate: Karangahake.
Nominal capital: £345,000.
Amount of capital subscribed: £345,000.
Amount of capital actually paid up in cash in New Zealand:

Amount of capital actually paid up in cash in New Zealand: £4,500.

#4,500.

Price paid to vendors of mine —

(a.) In fully paid-up shares: £340,500.

(b.) In partly paid-up shares credited as £ paid up: Nil.

(c.) In cash: £4,500.

Number of shares into which capital is divided: 345,000. Number of shares on New Zealand Register: 269,096. Amount paid per share (New Zealand Register): £1. Amount called up per share (New Zealand Register): £1

Number and amount of calls in arrear (New Zealand Register): Nil. Number of forfeited shares on New Zealand Register sold,

and money received for same: Nil. Number of shareholders on New Zealand Register: 1,322.

Number of menemployed by company in New Zealand: 133. Quantity and value of gold or silver produced since last statement: 53,684 oz. 16 dwt.; £130,093 1s. 3d.

Total quantity and value produced since registration of office of company in New Zealand: 53,684 oz. 16 dwt.; £130,093 1s. 3d.

Amount expended in connection with carrying on mining operations in New Zealand since last statement: £62,098

Total expenditure since registration of office of company in New Zealand: £62,098 1s. 6d.

Total amount of dividends paid in New Zealand: £26,909 12s.

Amount of cash in bank in New Zealand: £11,633 6s. 8d.

Amount of cash in hand in New Zealand: £18 4s. 6d.

Amount of debts directly due to company in New Zealand:

Amount of such debts considered good: Nil. Amount of liabilities of company in New Zealand: £7,055

I, William Wright, of Auckland, the Secretary of the Talisman Consolidated (Limited), do solemnly and sincerely declare that this is a true and complete statement of the affairs of the said company on the 30th September, 1917 (being the date of the last balance-sheet); and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the Justices of the Peace Act, 1908.

WILLIAM WRIGHT.

Declared at Auckland this 21st day of March, 1918, before me—Chas. E. Palmer, J.P. 238

DISSOLUTION OF PARTNERSHIP.

THE Partnership business heretofore existing between JOHN ARCHIBALD MCGREGOR and DAVID JOHN JAMEson, of Wellington, Plumbers, and carried on under the style of "McGregor and Jamieson," has been dissolved as from of "McGregor and Jameson," has been dissolved as from the 22nd day of March, 1918, by mutual consent. The business will be carried on by Mr. McGregor under the Partnership style, and Mr. McGregor will be responsible for all debts of the firm, and will collect all debts due to the firm, as on the above date.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of April, 1918.

J. A. McGREGOR. D. J. JAMIESON.

Witness-J. Slattery, Bank Officer, Wellington.

239